

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 06/04/2025

Incident #: 25BEX-9998-OF

Call #: 25-9998

Date/Time Reported: 06/03/2025 1628 Report Date/Time: 06/03/2025 1636

Occurred Between: 05/27/2025 1600-05/27/2025 1700

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Ronald Moss

Detective: Detective Jonathan Byrd Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Rodney Johnson

Signature:

Signature:

#	OFFENSE(S)	ATTEMPTED TYPE I	DEGREE
	LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME N PARKVIEW AVE BEXLEY OH 43209	one: North	
1	Telecommunications Fraud	N Felony	4
	2913.05 29 2913	4	
	OCCURRED: 05/27/2025 1700		

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER RONALD M MOSS

Ref: 25BEX-9998-OF

On Tuesday, May 27, 2025 at 1700 hours, an unknown subject did with the intent to defraud, wrongfully obtain cryptocurrency by knowingly cause a caller identification service to transmit misleading caller information in connection with a telecommunication service, a cell phone text message, a cell phone call, and internet service, in violation of Section 2913.05 of the ORC, a felony of the 4th degree.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **